©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
June, 2015 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
AND8002/D
AND8002/D
Clock Generation and Clock
and Data Marking and
Ordering Information Guide

ECLinPS Plus Translator A PT EPT
Low Voltage ECLinPS Lite Translator R VT LVELT
Code 4. Function Type Code
Each device is assigned a unique function type identifier.
Code 5. Assembly Location Traceability Code
The one character Assembly Location Traceability Codes identify the final assembly location and are shown in the
following table.
AND8002/D
4
Table 2. ASSEMBLY LOCATION TRACEABILITY CODES
Code 5 Assembly Site Location
5 UNISEM International LTD Batam Island, Indonesia
ZR or 5 Amkor Technology Philippines Manila, Philippines
9 ASAT Holdings Limited New Territories, Hong Kong
G UTAC Thai LTD Bangkok, Thailand
C ASE (Korea) Inc. Seoul, Korea
P ON Semiconductor Carmona Carmona, Philippines
R ON Semiconductor Sbn Seremban, Malaysia
D1 ASE�Chung Li (METL) Chung�Li, Taiwan
SL SPEL Semiconductor LTD Tamil Nadu, India
H HANA Semiconductor LTD Bangkok, Thailand
3 Carsem Perak, Malaysia
F Lingsen Precision Industries LTD Taipei, Taiwan
M MERCURY Electronic LTD Taipei, Taiwan
A Amkor Technology Korea Seoul, Korea
AND8002/D
5
Code 6: Wafer Lot Traceability Code
The use of a one or two character Wafer Lot Traceability
Code is dependent upon the package size and is shown in
Table 3. The Wafer Lot Traceability Code in conjunction
with the Work Week Date Code provides unique wafer lot
identification.
Code 7. Year Date Code
The use of a one or two character Year Date Code is
dependent upon the package size and as shown in Table 3.
Code 8. Work Week Date Code
The use of a one or two character Work Week Date Code
is dependent upon the package size and is listed in Table 3.
Traceability and Date Code Tables
The coding and an example for each available package
type is shown in Table 3. Note that the smaller packages use
a one−character alpha code for the “Year”, and a
one−character alpha code for the “Work Week”. The alpha
codes are deciphered in Table 4.
Table 3. TRACEABILITY AND DATE CODE MARKINGS AND EXAMPLES
Package
Traceability Codes Date Codes
Assembly Code
(Code 5)
Wafer Lot
(Code 6)
Year
(Code 7)
Work Week
(Code 8)
CDIP−16
Example
A WL YY WW
5
ATP1
AA
First Lot
96
1996
46
46th Week
EIAJ SO−14
Example

and is part of the device order number listed in the
Ordering Information table. Refer to the following
“Ordering Information” section.
• Package Case Number: The industry standard case
designation for the package.
Packaging information examples from the MC100EP16
and NB100LVEP222 data sheets are shown below.
52−LEAD LQFP
THERMALLY ENHANCED
CASE 848H
FA SUFFIX
SO−8
D SUFFIX
CASE 751
TSSOP−8
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948R
1
8
1
8
Figure 3. 8−Pin Packaging Information Example Figure 4. 52−Pin Packaging Information Example
AND8002/D
7
SECTION 2: Data Sheet Ordering Information Tables
Ordering Information Examples
Ordering Information tables from the MC100EP16, NB100LVEP222, and NBSG16 data sheets are shown below.
Table 5. ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE EXAMPLES
Data Sheet
Ordering Information Table
Device Package Shipping
MC10/100EP16
MC10EP16D SO−8 98 Units/Rail
MC10EP16DR2 SO−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC100EP16D SO−8 98 Units/Rail
MC100EP16DR2 SO−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC10EP16DT TSSOP−8 100 Units/Rail
MC10EP16DTR2 TSSOP−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC100EP16DT TSSOP−8 100 Units/Rail
MC100EP16DTR2 TSSOP−8 2500 Tape & Reel
NB100LVEP222
NB100LVEP222FA LQFP−52 160 Units/Tray
NB100LVEP222FAR2 LQFP−52 1500 Tape & Reel
NBSG16